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TRANBY COLLEGE 

2025 Term Dates 

* Exact times will be confirmed by the College closer to the time. 
**Proposed, as SCSA may amend the end date. 

TERM 1   

Friday  
Monday 
Tuesday & Wednesday 
Thursday 
Thursday & Friday 

24 January 
27 January 
28 – 29 January  
30 January 
30 – 31 January  

New Staff Day 
Australia Day Public Holiday - in lieu 
All Staff Days 
New Student Orientation Day 
Prestart Meetings 

Monday 3 February All Students Commence 

Friday 28 February ALL Staff Day – Student Free Day  
Monday 3 March  Labour Day Public Holiday 
Wednesday – Friday 12 March – 21 March NAPLAN testing to occur during this time* 

Friday   11 April Final Day of Term 1 

2 week break school holidays – Saturday 12 April – Sunday 27 April  
Public holidays during school holidays: Good Friday – 18 April / Easter Monday – 21 April / Anzac Day – 25 April  

TERM 2   

Monday 28 April ALL Staff Day – Student Free Day 

Tuesday 29 April  All Students Commence 

Friday 30 May  ALL Staff Day – Student Free Day 
Monday 2 June  WA Day Public Holiday 

Friday  4 July  
Final Day of Term 2 AND 
3 Way Conferences – Student Free 
Day 

3 week break school holidays: Saturday 5 July – Sunday 27 July  

TERM 3   

Monday  28 July All Students Commence 

Friday 22 August   ALL Staff Day – Student Free Day  
Monday 25 August  College Closed – Mid Term Break 
Friday 26 September  Final Day of Term 3 

2 week break school holidays: Saturday 27 September – Sunday 12 October  
Public holiday during school holidays:  Monday 29 September – Kings Birthday 

*Please note: Year 12 Semester 2 Examinations occur during the second week of the school holidays.  

TERM 4   
Monday 13 October ALL Staff Day – Student Free Day 
Tuesday 14 October All Students Commence 

Saturday – Sunday 20 September – 19 October ATAR practical examinations (including 
public holidays and weekends) 

Monday – Friday 3 November – 21 November **ATAR Written Examinations  

Friday  5 December (12.30pm) Final Day of Term 4 
Monday – Tuesday 8 & 9 December  ALL Staff Day – Student Free Days 


